Key features
• Wi‑Fi 7 (802.11be) brings
multilink operation (MLO) for
channel aggregation, 4K QAM
for higher throughput and lower
latency, and the 6 GHz band for
more than double the available
capacity

the mount kits (sold separately); see the
HPE Aruba Networking 720 Series Campus
Access Point ordering guide for details.
Mechanical specifications
• Dimensions/weight (HPE Aruba Networking
AP‑725; unit without mount bracket):
 – 200 mm (W) x 200 mm (D) x 46 mm (H)
 – 910g
• Dimensions/weight (AP‑725; shipping):
 – 267 mm (W) x 251 mm (D) x 83 mm (H)
 – 1290g
Environmental specifications
• Operating conditions
 – Temperature: 0ºC to +40ºC/+32ºF to
+104ºF
 – Relative humidity: 5% to 95%
 – ETS 300 019 class 3.2 environments
 – access point is plenum‑rated for use in
air‑handling spaces
• Storage conditions
 – Temperature: –25ºC to +55ºC/–13ºF to
+131ºF
 – Relative humidity: 10% to 100%
 – ETS 300 019 class 1.2 environments
• Transportation conditions
 – Temperature: –40ºC to +70ºC/–40ºF to
+158ºF
 – Relative humidity: up to 95%
 – ETS 300 019 class 2.3 environments
Reliability
• Mean time between failure (MTBF):
1720 khrs (197 years) at +25°C operating
temperature (AP‑725)
General regulatory statements
HPE Aruba Networking WLAN access points
comply with all regulatory rules that apply in
the country they are configured for.
In most countries these products may not
be allowed to enable all available radios and
channels, and various restrictions may apply
(RF transmit power levels, radar detection,
and so on.).
HPE Aruba Networking will continue to
upgrade the software and regulatory
restrictions that apply to these products to
help ensure they remain in compliance with
the latest regulatory rules in the country of
operation, and we will strive to help ensure that
the hardware and software capabilities of these
products are maximized for each country.
However, this does not imply a promise
or commitment to enable all radios in all
countries where we ship these products,
and/or enabling all deployment scenarios
(indoor/outdoor for example) that they can
be configured for.
Consult your HPE Aruba Networking
representative to confirm the latest
regulatory status for each product in the
country of operation and any anticipated
future enhancements or other changes, as
well as check the regulatory rules through the
host country’s regulatory agencies for more.
Regulatory compliance
• FCC/ISED
• CE marked
• Low voltage directive 2014/35/EU
• UL/IEC/EN 62368‑1
• EN60601‑1‑2
For more country‑specific regulatory
information and approvals, see your
HPE Aruba Networking representative.
Regulatory model numbers